

50 Victoria Street Private Bag 6995 Wellington 6141 New Zealand T 64 4 894 5400 F 64 4 894 6100 www.nzta.govt.nz

20 April 2023



REF: OIA-12278



## Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 21 March 2023 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- 1. The total amount of money paid to each government agency, for Official Information Act requests over the past four years (from April 21 2019 April 20 2023).
- 2. The single largest sum of money for one request, from each agency, over the same four-year period.

Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency did not receive any money for the supply of official information under the Act between 21 April 2019 and 21 March 2023.

Therefore, I am refusing part two of your request under section 18(g)(i) of the Act as the information requested is not held by Waka Kotahi and there are no grounds for believing that the information is held by another department or Minister of the Crown or organisation, or by a local authority.

Under section 28 of the Act, you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision to partially refuse this request. The contact details for the Ombudsman can be located at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

In line with Waka Kotahi policy, this response will soon be published on our website, with personal information removed.

If you would like to discuss this reply with Waka Kotahi, please contact Ministerial Services by email to official.correspondence@nzta.govt.nz

Yours sincerely

Leisa Coley

Senior Manager, Government